аралон Information Informatio Informatio Information Information Information Information	
SO NOTION S5 S5 All To: 0.5 0.5 O. Box 5828 0.5 0.5 All Hassify, FL 32314 ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 072100000032	10-
REFERENCE : 553539 4636A AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Payits COST LIMIT : 9 122.50	
ORDER DATE 1 March 6, 1995 ORDER TIME 1 8:57 AM	600001421496
ORDER NO. : 553539 CUSTGMER ND: 4656A CUSTOMER: Elizabeth Galvin, Legal Asst GREENBERG TRAURIG HOFFMAN LIPOFF ROSEN & QUENTEL, P. A. 22nd Floor 1221 Brickell Avenue Miami, FL 33131-3238	
$\frac{\text{DOMESTIC FILING}}{\text{Entropices,}}$ $\frac{\text{Entropices,}}{\text{SC31}}$ NAME: NEST EGGA INC. $\frac{\text{Entropices,}}{95000078786}$ $\frac{\text{XX}}{\text{SC31}}$ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION $\frac{\text{XX}}{\text{CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP}}$ PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: $\frac{\text{XX}}{\text{XX}}$ CERTIFIED COPY $\frac{\text{XX}}{\text{CERTIFIED COPY}}$ CERTIFIED COPY	FILED 95 NAR -6 FA 12 30 SECRETARIASSE, FLORIDA
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Unbebigned / PGP EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	<u>- 72</u> 3- 6- 9.5 c.21.A

l

П

REA THE D 95 HID - D 1811:20 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Giber CF Guilt-DRATION Secretary of State TIM this was submitted on the on services, INC. 6th 30 please give the orth 6ths Lecour March 7, 1995 CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 SUBJECT: NEST EGG, INC. Ref. Number: W95000004923

necas A

PPP P979

We have received your document for NEST EGG, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$122.50. Mowever, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The entity nante designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved entity. Names of administratively dissolved entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with a notarized affidavit executed as required by section 607.0120, 617.01201, 608.5135 or 608.4482 Florida Statutes, permitting the immediate assumption or use of the name by another entity.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name does not constitute a difference.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6930.

Tim Murphy Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00010018

Leonard 2 Adles Fernando C. Alonsos from 1 Abuses Liburna Armon Datter H. Ammon David C. Ashihurn Charles M. Assolution Fird W. Baggett Seri L. Barsh Hilmir Ilasa V. Dawn Beaghery Surman F. Renford Date S. Bergmans Pod Berkowitz Reidact Receiv Mark F. Hidean Lancore Jon Hiellin Mark D. Bloom Regionfd L. Boutbillier, Jr. Howard Bregmun Ilde D. Bungeold Finnes II. Brogan, Jr. Bort Beatons Remodu Hurstein Joseph A. Carballo Date Wagner Carr David R. Chase Mahael J. Chermina Ary Chuncke Sue M. Cabb

C. Deed Camb Mignel A. De Grundy Alan T. Dimond Trini L. Donato Lucia A. Dougherty Candace It. Duff William It. Eek Kenneth Edition Arthur J. Findand, Jr. Gary M. Epstein. Elvin A. Eventonio Henry R. (Bucks) For Jorne L. Freeland Jeffrey R. Fried Robin E. Frydman Robert C. Gaug Rechard G. Garrett Brisn K. Gart David J. George Jeffres Gilbert Lauren I. Gibban Bruee H. Giles-Klein Richard J. Gausto Lawrence Godofsky Inel K. Goldman Steven E. Goldman Glenn E. Goldstein Joseph G. Guldstein Steven S. Goodman Matthew B. Gorson

.

6REENBER6 TRAURIG

Diame Greetilery Melvin N. Greenhein Robert I. Grossman Harbarn A. Hall Dage A. Harper Fred F. Harris, Jr. Steen M. Helfman Allecto M. Heroadow leffees A. Humile Keimeth E. Hoffman Cares J. Hollman Kenneth A. Horky John Harrison Dough Gerahl J. Houliban Andrew Dutsh John H. Hallon Keith A. James Martin Kalli-Steven M. Kateman David S. Kenin Holly W. Konnert Steven I. Knistle J. D. Boone Kaersteiner Christopher L. Kurzner Runahl G. Latisce Gustavo J. Lameba. Steven A. Landy Steven B. Lapidas Noncy B. Lash Moder M. Lehrfield

James P.N. Lastina Man N Lawin Oscar Lesin. Michael P. Levinson Norman H. Lapolt Carlos E. Laumert Juan P. Lonnier Hence E. Macdonnogh Robert P. Macton Alfred J. Malefatto Sumantha D. Matter Fernando Margard Ines Mariero-Priegues Enrique J. Martin Roberts Martinez Poles J. Martinez-Frign Jord D. Maser . Juan J. Mayal, Jr. Graig T. McClung Robert R. McDonald Manry H. Olicker Reference II. Orund Debbie M. Orshefsky Aileen Ortega A. Friesner Pardo Susan J. Pardo Rose Parish-Rumon Shehael G. Park Marshall R. Posternack Selvin S. Benneys

Sheldon S. Dahsh Roberto R. Paper Albert D. Questel Vivian Paris Quinqu t. Home Reets Mark J. Reisman Barry Scott Redsord Douglas J. Rillione Andrés Risera A Jeffer Holanson Kenneth B. Rohinson Requel A. Hodrgowy Aber H. Rolock Marsin S. Rosen Richard A. Rosenhaum Ronald M. Rosemporten David L. How Stephen D. Sanford Gars A. Saul Elliot H. Scherker Mark P. Schnapp Clifford A. Schulman Ramly J. Show Paul A. Shelowitz Brons J. Sherr Marlene K. Silverman Hally II. Skolnick Charles E. Suver, Jr. Jeel L. Stocker Douglos R. Thornburg

Hobert H. Tenning Peter J. Tunis Dran J. Walds Ketth Wasserstrom Jeffrey Wotthorro David E. Wolf Bradford J. Wolf Boward W. Wikitaker Jerrold A. Wish Tunotto D. Wille Linda G. Worton Julie A. Zahniser

 Wayne Davis, of Counsel Arnold J. Hoffman, of Counsel Bittick T. O'Broen, of Counsel Data & T. O'Broen, of Counsel Pool E. Shupiro, of Counsel D. Allan Shore, of Counsel Group E. Stein, of Counsel Mare M. Watson, of Counsel Julie A.S. Williamson, of Counsel Zachary H. Wolff, Retired

Elizabeth C. Galvin, L.A. 305-789-5449

March 3, 1995

Florida Division of Corporations DOMESTIC CHARTER SECTION P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: <u>NEST EGG_ENTERPRISES, INC.</u>

Enclosed herewith <u>are three duly executed originals</u> of **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** for the captioned corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ 122.50 to cover the cost of the filing and <u>one</u> certified copy. Please stamp the third copy and return all to me.

Should anything further be required, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

GREENBERG TRAURIG HOLFMAN LIPOFF ROSEN & QUENTEL, P.A. 1221 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131 - 305-579-0500 - Fax 305-579-0717 MIAMI - FORT LAUDERDALE - WEST PALM BEACH - TALLAHANNEE New York - Washington, D.C.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC.

FILED 95 MAR -6 FM 12 30

ARTICLE

The name of the corporation is NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC., (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is c/o: Michael F. Jones, 1215 U.S. Highway #1, Juno Beach, FL 33408.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares	Par Value Par Share	Class of <u>Stock</u>
1,000	\$ 0.01	Common

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation shall hold a special meeting of shareholders only:

- (1) On call of the Board of Directors or persons authorized to do so by the Corporation's Bylaws; or
- (2) If the holders of not less than 50 percent of all votes entitled to be cast on any issue proposed to be considered at the proposed special meeting sign, date, and deliver to the Corporation's secretary one or more written demands for the meeting describing the purpose or purposes for which it is to be held.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 1221 Brickell Avenue, City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida 33131 and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is **Paul Berkowitz**.

· ARTICLE VI

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least one director, with the

5

exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's Bylaws. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is two, and the names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors, who will serve as the Corporation's directors until successors are duly elected and qualified are:

> MICHAEL F. JONES 106 Olympus Way Jupiter, FL 33477

JOAN M. JONES 106 Olympus Way Jupiter, FL 33477

ARTICLE VII

The name of the Incorporator is Paul Berkowitz, and the address of the Incorporator is 1221 Brickell Avenue, Miami, FL 33131.

ARTICLE VIII

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest extent not prohibited by law in existence either now or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 3rd day of March, 1995.

PAUL BERKOWITZ, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC. hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes §607.0505.

1 6. 1

PAUL BERKOWITZ, Registered Agent

Dated: March 3, 1995.

9.00,04LV200\324674.3\

Address 900002296 -09/18/970 +++++70.00 City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): I. 1. (Corporation Name) 2. (Corporation Name) 3. (Corporation Name) Observed (Document #) 0	01002001 *****35.00
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if knewn): 1(Corporation Name) (Document #) 2(Corporation Name) (Document #)	DIVISIO
I. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #)	DIVESIO
1. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #)	DI SECRI
2(Corporation Name) (Document #)	STOR
	A 1251 -
	ED GARA
(Corporation Name) (Document #)	HA PART
	D: 26
4. (Corporation Name) (Document #)	
~	
Walk in Dick up time Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
EW FILINGS	
rofit Amendment	
In Profit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
imited Liability Change of Registered Agent	
omestication Dissolution/Withdrawal	
ther Merger	
THER FILINGS REGISTRATION	<u> </u>
	1
ALCOISTRATION Change	·)
Annual Report Foreign Change	·)
Name Reservation	

L

.

Flurida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Socretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Purmant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of _________ submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.). The name of the corporation is: 2. The mailing address of the corporation is: P95000019786 a Document number: 3. Date of incorporation/qualification: 4. The name and address of the current registered agent and office: `ane 408 each 5. The name and address of the new registered agent and office: (P. O. Box Net Acceptable) OWS ρ el. The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.

(Signature of an officer, chairman or vice chairman of the board)

Houraney lark (Frinted or typed name and title)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

(Signature of Registered Agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

JACKOWSKI SPEFTIN (Typed or Printed Name)

PRESIDE (Capacity)

FILING FEE: \$35.00

CR2E045(4/95)





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 15, 1997

Pedro's Centine 14243 US Hwy, 1 Juno Beach, FL 33408

SUBJECT: NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: P95000018786

We have received your document for NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Minutes are not filed with the Division of Corporations and should be kept with the records of the corporation. Any changes that are being made to the articles of incorporation can be made by filing articles of amendment. Enclosed is an amendment form.

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, piease either respond in writing or cell (850) 457-2901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 997A00045670

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 22314

Nest Egg Enterprises, Inc. 14243 US Hwy 1 Juno Beach, FL 33408

73

October 1, 1997

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Amendment of Inc. of Nest Egg Enterprises, Inc. and a copy of the letter from the Division of Corporations.

I sent these in early along with a change of registered agent and a check for both changes. The articles were wrong and you sent them back to me. I hope this is the correct Amendments.

Thank You.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF INCORPORATION OF NEST EGG ENTERPRISES, INC.

Article I:

Acceptance of the resignation of Mark Hourancy as Director, President and Secretary of the above Corporation, as of August 31, 1997.

Article II:

Stefan Jackowski has been elected as Director, President and Secretary of Nest Egg Enterprises.

Article III:

The date of each amendment's adoption: September 1, 1997

Article IV:

The Amendment was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Signed this day September 1, 1997

Signature

Director, President, Secretary